The boil water advisory that was issued on August 8, 2019 for the 1100 block of Highway 402 to the end of Highway 402 has been lifted as of today, August 10, 2019. All results for the samples taken in this area have come back clear from the LA Department of Health.

Original Advisory

Assumption Parish Waterworks District No. 1 is issuing a Boil Water Advisory from the 1100 block of Hwy 402 to the end of Hwy 402. A tree root was pulled up that was wrapped around our main line. This caused the main line to become disconnected. About 60 customers will be without water during this period. The water will be off starting around 2:30PM and remain off for approximately two to three hours. Bacteriological samples will be taken and the boil advisory will remain in effect until all samples are obtained and cleared by the LA Department of Health. Affected customers will be notified once the boil water advisory is lifted.

Thank you for your patience and understanding.